Event Calendar
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Remember to hit "Refresh” on your web browser to ensure
you're viewing the most recent version of the list

Saturday, January 7, 2017
Sunday, January 15,2017
Saturday, January 21, 2017
Sunday, January 22, 2017

Saturday, February 4, 2017
Saturday, February 11,2017
Saturday, February 18, 2017
Sunday, February 19,2017
Saturday, February 25, 2017
Saturday, February 25, 2017

2017 Event List

March April May June July August

January 2017

Addison Oaks (Michigan FatBike Race Series)

Farmhand Fat Bike Race (Great Lakes Fat Bike Series)

Fat Chance at Crystal Mountain (Short's Brewing Fat Bike Series)
Worst Day of the Year Ride

February 2017

Hanson Hills Fat Bike Race (Michigan FatBike Race Series)

North American VASA Fat Bike Race (Short's Brewing Fat Bike Series)
BlackRocks Brewery 906 Polar Roll (Great Lakes Fat Bike Series)

45 North Vineyard Race (Short's Brewing Fat Bike Series)

Shanty Creek Fat Bike Race (Michigan FaiBike Race Series)
Dogman Challenge Fat Bike Race

Michigan!

September October November

Printable Version

Leonard
Cannonsburg
Thompsonville
Ann Arbor

Grayling
Traverse City
Marquette
Lake Leelanau
Bellaire
Charlevoix

December


http://www.funpromotions.com/events.html
https://www.bikereg.com/farmhand-fat-bike-race2017
http://www.shortsbrewingfatbikeseries.com/fatchance/
http://wheelsinmotion.us/articles/worst-day-main-page-pg208.htm
http://www.funpromotions.com/events.html
http://www.shortsbrewingfatbikeseries.com/king-vasa-fat-bike-race/
http://www.906adventureteam.com/polar-roll-2016/
http://www.shortsbrewingfatbikeseries.com/forty-five-north-vineyard-race/
http://www.funpromotions.com/eventinfo/fat_rd5.html
http://www.dogmanchallenge.net/about.html
index.htm
MBM_eventlist2017.pdf
MBM_calendar2017.htm

Event Calendar

January February

Saturday, March 4, 2017
Saturday, March 18, 2017
Sunday, March 19,2017
Saturday, March 25, 2017

Saturday, April 8, 2017
TBD

Saturday, April 22, 2017
Sunday, April 23,2017
Saturday, April 29, 2017

March April May June July August

March 2017/

The Beard of Zeus Fat Bike Race (Short's Brewing Fat Bike Series)
Waterloo Gravel Road Race

Melting Mann Dirt Road Bike Challenge

Barry-Roubaix -- Killer Gravel Road Race

APRIL 2017

The Lowell 50 -- Classsic Gravel Road Race

Michigan's Edge Challenge Spring Time Trial

The Hellkaat Hundie

Yankee Springs Time Trial (MMBA Championship Point Series Race)
Rust Shaker (MMCC)

Michigan!
2017 Event List

September October November

Traverse City
Grass Lake
Vandalia
Hastings

Lowell
Whitehall
Dorr
Middleville
Harrison

December
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MBM_calendar2017.htm
http://www.shortsbrewingfatbikeseries.com/beardofzeusfatbikerace/
http://epicraces.com/event/waterloo-grit-grind-and-gravel/
http://meltingmann.com/details.html
http://barry-roubaix.com/
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http://www.michiganedgechallenge.com/spring-time-trial/
http://www.michiganedgechallenge.com/spring-time-trial/
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https://www.midmich.edu/?gid=2&sid=28&pid=1654
http://www.michiganedgechallenge.com/spring-time-trial/
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http://yankeespringstt.org/
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Event Calendar

January

Saturday, May 6, 2017
Sunday, May 7, 2017
Saturday, May 20, 2017
Sunday, May 21, 2017

TBD

Saturday, June 3, 2017
Sunday, June 4, 2017
Wednesday, June 7, 2017
Thursday, June 8, 2017
Saturday, June 10, 2017
Wednesday, June 14, 2017
Saturday, June 17,2017
Saturday, June 17,2017
Monday, June 19,2017
Wednesday, June 21,2017
Saturday, June 24, 2017
Saturday, June 24, 2017
Wednesday, June 28, 2017

February

Michigan!

2017 Event List

March April May June

August September October November

MAY 2017

Mud, Sweat & Beers -- Fat Tire Fest 2016

Fort Custer Stampede (MMBA Championship Point Series Race)
Arcadian Grit & Gravel Mountain Bike Race

Island Lake Challenge (MMBA Championship Point Series Race)

Traverse City
Augusta
Arcadia
Brighton

JUNE 2017

Milford Trail Challenge
Méé Mountain Bike Time Trial
Hanson Hills Challenge (MMBA Championship Points Series Race)

Mt. Brighton Downhill Mountain Bike Racing (Course Preview)
Mt. Brighton Women's Mountain Bike Clinic

Sturgeon 100

Mt. Brighton Downhill Mountain Bike Racing (Race #1)
Lumberjack 100

Keweenaw Tread Fest

Mt. Brighton Kid's Mountain Bike Camp (June 19th to June 21st)
Mt. Brighton Downhill Mountain Bike Racing (Race #2)

Sweat Shaker (MMBA Championship Point Series Race)
Marquette Trails Festival

Mt. Brighton Downhill Mountain Bike Racing (Race #3)

Milford
lonia
Grayling
Brighton
Brighton
Kenton
Brighton
Manistee
Houghton
Brighton
Brighton
Harrison
Marquette
Brighton

December


index.htm
MBM_calendar2017.htm
http://www.mudsweatandbeers.com/
http://www.bikefortcuster.com/index.php/calendar-events/events/117-fort-custer-stampede/4-fort-custer-stampede
http://www.endomanpromotions.com/events/arcadia-grit-gravel/arcadia-intro/
http://www.funpromotions.com/events.html
http://www.site.mcmba.org/index.php/events/milford-trail-challenge-info
https://www.facebook.com/M-66-Mountain-Bike-Time-Trial-966596010108866/
http://www.funpromotions.com/events.html
http://www.mtbrighton.com/summer/mtn-biking/downhill-mountain-bike-racing
http://www.mtbrighton.com/summer/mtn-biking/womens-mountain-bike-clinics
http://www.sturgeon100.com/
http://www.mtbrighton.com/summer/mtn-biking/downhill-mountain-bike-racing
http://lumberjack100.com/
http://www.michigantechrecreation.com/camps/mountain-biking/treadfest/index
http://www.mtbrighton.com/summer/mtn-biking/kids-mountain-bike-camp
http://www.mtbrighton.com/summer/mtn-biking/downhill-mountain-bike-racing
https://www.midmich.edu/?gid=2&sid=28&pid=1906
http://marquettetrailsfest.com/
http://www.mtbrighton.com/summer/mtn-biking/downhill-mountain-bike-racing
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January February

Thursday, July 6, 2017
Wednesday, July 12,2017
Thursday, July 13,2017
Saturday, July 15,2017
Wednesday, July 19,2017
Saturday, July 22, 2017
Saturday, July 22,2017
Sunday, July 23,2017
Wednesday, July 26, 2017
Sunday, July 30, 2017

Saturday, August 12, 2017
TBD

Sunday, August 20, 2017
Friday, August 25, 2017
Saturday, August 26, 2017
Sunday, August 27,2017
Sunday, August 27,2017
TBD

2017 Event List

March April May June July August

Mt. Brighton Women's Mountain Bike Clinic

Mt. Brighton Downhill Mountain Bike Racing (Race #4)

Mt. Brighton Men's Mountdin Bike Clinic

Miner's Revenge

Mt. Brighton Downhill Mountain Bike Racing (Race #5)
Red Earth Classic

Tree Farm Relay

The Divide

Mt. Brighton Downhill Mountain Bike Racing (Race #6)

Big M Challenge (MMBA Championship Point Series Race)

AUGUST 2017

Ore to Shore Mountain Bike Epic

Great Deer Chase

Glacial Hills of Bellaire (MMBA Championship Point Series Race)
Michigan Mountain Bike Festival (August 25th to August 27th)
Ride the Highlander

Maybury Time Trial (MMBA Championship Point Series Race)
MiSCA Race Series -- Race #1 Addison Oaks

Skirts in the Dirt

Michigan!

October November

Brighton

Brighton

Brighton

Greenland

Brighton
Ishpeming/Negaunee
Novi

Manton

Brighton

Manistee

Marquette
Calumet
Bellaire

Boyne City
Harbor Springs
Northville
Leonard
Cannonsburg

December
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MBM_calendar2017.htm
http://www.mtbrighton.com/summer/mtn-biking/womens-mountain-bike-clinics
http://www.mtbrighton.com/summer/mtn-biking/downhill-mountain-bike-racing
http://www.mtbrighton.com/summer/mtn-biking/mens-mountain-bike-clinic
http://www.minersrevenge.com/
http://www.mtbrighton.com/summer/mtn-biking/downhill-mountain-bike-racing
http://www.redearthclassic.com/
http://site.mcmba.org/index.php/events/treefarmrelay
http://hardracingevents.com/events/the-divide/
http://www.mtbrighton.com/summer/mtn-biking/downhill-mountain-bike-racing
http://www.funpromotions.com/events.html
http://www.oretoshore.com/
http://www.greatdeerchase.org/
http://www.funpromotions.com/events.html
http://www.funpromotions.com/events.html
http://ridethehighlander.com/
https://www.bikereg.com/maybury-time-trial-cps--mcmba-benefit-race
http://miscabike.org/
http://www.skirtsinthedirt.com/

Event Calendar

January February

Saturday, September 2, 2017
Sunday, September 3, 2017
Sunday, September 10, 2017
Sunday, September 10, 2017
Sunday, September 10, 2017
TBD

Saturday, September 16, 2017
Sunday, September 17, 2017
Saturday, September 23, 2017
Saturday, September 23, 2017
Sunday, September 24, 2017
TBD

TBD

Sunday, October 1, 2017
Saturday, October 7, 2017
Sunday, October 8, 2017
TBD

TBD

Saturday, October 14, 2017
Saturday, October 21, 2017
TBD

TBD

2017 Event List

March April May June July

SEPTEMBER 2017

Cannonsburg Double Trouble

Copper Harbor Trails Fest

Addison Oaks Fall Classic (MMBA Championship Point Series Race)
MiSCA Race Series -- Race #2 Pando

Uncle John's Dirty Ride

Triple Trail Challenge

Lord of the Springs -- Singletrack & Gravel Bike Race
MiSCA Race Series -- Race #3 Lakeshore Park

Mariji Gesick

Bear Claw Epic Mountain Bike Race

MiSCA Race Series -- Race #4 Cannonsburg Ski
Chippewa Hills Pathway

Trifecta Tour

OCTOBER 2017

Pando Challenge (MMBA Championship Point Series)

Mountain Mayhem Gravel Grinder

MiSCA Race Series -- Race #5 Brighton Rec (MiSCA State Championship)
Massive Fallout - Quad Trail Group Ride

The Clarabella Groad Gravel Bike Adventure

Dirt Road Derby

Peak 2 Peak Mountain Bike Race

Lowell 50 Fall Classic

Michigan's Edge Challenge Fall XC Race

Michigan!

October November

Rockford
Copper Harbor
Leonard
Rockford
St. Johns
Pinckney
Middleville
Novi
Ishpeming
Cadillac
Belmont
Ossineke
Rockford

Rockford

Boyne City
Brighton

Oakland Township
Clare

Oxford
Thompsonville
Lowell

Whitehall

December
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http://cannonsburg.com/double-trouble/
http://www.copperharbortrails.org/event/copper-harbor-trails-fest
http://www.cramba.org/events/addison-oaks-fall-xc-race/
http://miscabike.org/
http://miscabike.org/
http://www.tripletrail.com/
http://lordofthesprings.com/
http://miscabike.org/
http://www.906adventureteam.com/#marji100
http://www.bearclawepic.com/
http://miscabike.org/
https://www.facebook.com/pages/Thunder-Bay-Trails-Association/280512814292?sk=timeline
https://www.bikereg.com/27334
http://www.funpromotions.com/events.html
http://www.michiganmountainmayhem.com/mmmgravelgrinder/
http://miscabike.org/
http://www.endomanpromotions.com/events/peak2peak.php
https://www.eventbrite.com/e/clarabella-groad-registration-25873955698
https://www.facebook.com/Dirtroadderby/
http://www.endomanpromotions.com/events/peak2peak/p2p-intro/
http://thelowell50.com/
http://www.michiganedgechallenge.com/fall-xc-race/

Michigan!

2017 Event List

January February March April May June July August September October
Saturday, November 4, 2017 lceman Cometh Challenge Traverse City
Saturday, November 25,2017 Singletrack Showdown Ludington

DECEMBER 2017

TBD Fort Custer Fat Bike Race (Michigan FatBike Race Series) Augusta

v

Wickham Sports Services
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November

December
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http://www.iceman.com/
http://www.singletrackshowdown.com/index.html
http://www.funpromotions.com/events.html
http://www.wickhamsports.com/

